700083018

ORM PTO-1595 -31-92	RECORDATION FORM			
	PATENT	<del></del>		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
NATIONAL SILICATES PATNERSHIP		Name: 1484667 ONTARIO LTD.		
Additional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) attached?			
		Internal Address:		
3. Name of con	veyance:	Street Address: 2112 Pineview Drive Oakville, Ontario		
a document	Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Record to correct Patent No. 5,998,138 on previously recorded on Reel 014154 Frame	CANADA  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No		
0214 Execution Date:				
	number(s) or registration number(s):			
If this document is be	ring filed together with a new application, the execution date of	of the application is:		
A. Patent A	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
		5,998,183		
		(Our File: T929111)		
	Additional numbers at	ached? Ycs X No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents: 1		
Name	Arne I. Fors GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP	7. Total fee (37CFR 3:41)		
		Enclosed		
Street Address:	SUITE 4900 Commerce Court West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Toronto, Ontario M5L 1J3 CANADA	8. Deposit account number: 07/1750		
		(Aut. d. Junio		
	DO NOT II	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  SE THIS SPACE		
	and Signature	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
To the best original do	cument.	$\sim$ .		
To the best original do ARNE I. FORS	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform cument.  Registration No. 20,775 Person Signing Signa	<u>June 6, 2003</u>		

GLH

PATENT REEL: 014609 FRAME: 0229

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned, NATIONAL SILICATES PARTNERSHIP, an Ontario partnership whose general partner is PQ CANADA COMPANY and whose full post office address is 429 Kipling Avenue, Etobicoke, Ontario M8Z 5C7, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to 1484667 ONTARIO LTD., 2112 Pineview Drive, Oakville, Ontario and 1484667 Ontario Ltd.'s successors and assigns, its full and exclusive right, title and interest in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world in and to the inventions, patent applications and patents set out in the attached Schedule "1" and the right to file convention applications and Patent Cooperation Treaty applications, and all its corresponding right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, and all reissues, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reexaminations thereof which may be issued for the said inventions in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world to have and to hold for 1484667 Ontario Ltd.'s successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by National Silicates Partnership if this sale had not been made.

National Silicates Partnership agrees to do all things reasonably required of it and to execute all instruments submitted to it by the said 1484667 Ontario Ltd. at its own expense, for carrying out the full intent of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at 10/01/10. 01/01/10 this 28th day of Ap/1/1. 2003.

NATIONAL SILICATES PARTNERSHIP, by its general partner PQ CANADA COMPANY.

By:

Name: With

Treasure

PATENT REEL: 014609 FRAME: 0230

## CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see an authorized signatory of PQ Canada Company, the general partner of National Silicates Partnership, which signatory is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

Signature of

Witness:

Mississanga, Out Canada

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014609 FRAME: 0231** 

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

The undersigned hereby accepts the above assignment.

EXECUTED at Jorn to , Ontero , this 28th day of April , 2003.

By:

1484667 ONTARIO LTD.

Name: Bradley A. Saville

Title: President

## Schedule "1"

Title	Application No.	Patent No.	<u>Country</u>
Enzyme immobilization on a siliceous support with a polyaldehyde cross-linking agent	08/888,959	5,998,183	United States of America
Siliceous support media for immobilization of enzymes	2,277,371		Canada

PATENT REEL: 014609 FRAME: 0233

SALTONPE	- 13-2003 U.S. DEPARIMENT OF COMMERCE
JUN 0 9 2003 C	Patent and Trademark Office
Name of conveying party(ies):  NATIONAL SILICATES PATNERSHIP  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes X No	Name: 1484667 ONTARIO LTD.
	Internal Address:
3. Name of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of N	Street Address: 2112 Pineview Drive Oakville, Ontario CANADA
Other Execution Date: April 28, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	1
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,998,138  (Our File: T929111)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	numbers attached? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents: 1
Name Ame I. Fors GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON	7. Total fee (37CFR 3:41)
Street Address: SUITE 4900 Commerce Court West Toronto, Ontario M5L 1J3 CANADA	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 07/1750
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of t
ARNE I. FORS. Registration No. 20.775 Name of Person Signing	Signature June 4, 2003  Date
FC:8021 40.00 CH	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:  PATENT
RECORDED: 05/06/2004 /	REEL: 014609 FRAME: 0234